In conjunction with this correction, we also determined that an adjustment was required to reduce selling, general and administrative expenses by
approximately $2 million related to variable compensation, which includes sales commissions directly related to this sales transaction and bonus expense as a
result of the adjusted financial results for the third quarter since our bonus structure is contingent on the achievement of certain annual earnings metrics. As a
result, we have adjusted our third quarter 2011 financial statements to reflect the $2 million reduction in selling, general and administrative expenses.

Although the adjustments are not deemed material to the previously reported interim revenues and operating results, we have presented the effects of the
adjustments to our previously reported interim statements of operations for the three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2011 in the condensed
consolidated statements of operations for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2011 presented below.

  Three Months Ended September 30, 2011   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011
(In thousands, except per share amounts)  As Reported   Adjustments  As Adjusted   As Reported   Adjustments  As Adjusted
Consolidated Statements of Operations Data:

Revenue   $368,763   $5,027   $363,736   $1,060,902   $5,027   $1,055,875
Cost of revenue   201,763   0   201,763   566,257   0   566,257
Gross profit   167,000   5,027   161,973   494,645   5,027   489,618
Selling, general and administrative expenses   94,120   1,968   92,152   299,800   1,968   297,832
Research and development   26,032   0   26,032   72,800   0   72,800
Amortization of intangible assets   9,422   0   9,422   28,071   0   28,071
Income from operations   37,426   3,059   34,367   93,974   3,059   90,915
Interest expense   (3,746)   0   (3,746)   (16,723)   0   (16,723)
Interest income and other, net   425   0   425   1,184   0   1,184
Income before income taxes   34,105   3,059   31,046   78,435   3,059   75,376
Provision for income taxes   (13,121)   (1,212)   (11,909)   (28,962)   (1,212)   (27,750)
Net income   $20,984   $1,847   $19,137   $49,473   $1,847   $47,626
Earnings per share—basic and diluted   $0.11   $0.01   $0.10   $0.26   $0.01   $0.25

88

Table of Contents

The adjustments did not impact our previously reported cash flows from operating, investing, and financing activities for the nine months ended
September 30, 2011. In addition, the adjustments do not have an impact on our compliance with our Senior Secured Credit Facility covenants.

We will not amend our previously filed Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended September 30, 2011 since the information included in the condensed
consolidated statements of operations for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2011 reconciles the adjusted interim financial information to the